THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

NOTIFICATION NO. 81
Dated Guwahati, the 9th November, 2022

As per the resolution passed by the Hon'ble Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Committee, the Gauhati High Court in order to take measures for rationalization of Internet connectivity, reduction of cost and equitable distribution of Internet connectivity in its Principal Seat, is pleased to constitute a team of technical experts comprising of the following members:

Sl.No.	Name	Designation
1.	Shri Diganta Barman	Senior Technical Director, NIC, Assam State Centre
2.	Dr. Pallav Kumar Dutta	Senior Technical Officer, IIT Guwahati.

The abovementioned team will be assisted by an internal team of this Registry comprising of:

- 1. Shri R.A. Tapadar, Registrar (Judicial & IT)
- 2. Shri Bikash Kumar Sarma, Programmer
- 3. Shri Pranab Duara, Systems Officer
- 3. Shri Gautam Kalita, Systems Assistant.

By Order,

Sd/- Gautam Baruah REGISTRAR GENERAL

Memo No. HC. III - 07/ 2015/5046-5060/ G, Dated Guwahati, the 9th November, 2022. Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar (), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar-cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench, Kohima / Aizawl Bench, Aizawl/ Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun, for information.
- __), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. The Joint Registrar (_________), Gauhati High Court, Guwahat
 Shri Diganta Barman, Senior Technical Director, NIC, Assam State Centre.
- 6. Dr. Pallav Kumar Dutta, Senior Technical Officer, IIT Guwahati, Guwahati-781 039.
- 7. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suman Shyam, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 8. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kalyan Rai Surana, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 9. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manish Chaudhury, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 10. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devashis Baruah, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 11. The System Analyst, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. He is requested to upload this Notification in the official website of the Gauhati High Court.
- 12. Shri Bikash Kumar Sarma, Programmer, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 13. Shri Pranab Duara, Systems Officer, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 14. Shri Gautam Kalita, Systems Assistant, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 15. The C.A. to the Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

REGISTRAR GENER